VOUCHERS

R55AP001 DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT 2/20/2024
Payment Register Report 11:52:58
Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number Fund Unit B Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
100558 02/28/24  ABSOLUTE GRAPHICS INC 32305 100 23200  CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 27.54 POLO SHIRT
32304 100 21130 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 240.86 POLO SHIRT
Total Payment 268.40
100559 02/28/24  ACORN PETROLEUM INC 1240304 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 16,544.41 FUEL DROP CASTLE ROCK
1240306 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 17,222.55 FUEL DROP PARKER
Total Payment 33,766.96
100560 02/28/24  ADAPTIVE INTERVENTIONS 2024002 100 19700 COMMUNITY JUSTICE SERVICES 443600  Other Professional Services 12,496.67 THERAPY SERVICES
100561 02/28/24  ADVANCED PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 40651 250 861600 GREENLAND 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 765.00 WASTE BAGS - GREENLAND
40651 250 861598  SHARP TRAIL COMPLEX 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 225.00 WASTE BAGS - SHARPTAIL
40651 250 861604  GLENDALE DOG PARK 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 450.00 WASTE BAGS - GLENDALE
40651 250 807004  HIDDEN MESA TRAILHEAD 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 325.00 WASTE BAGS - HIDDEN MESA
40651 250 861599  COLUMBINE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 325.00 WASTE BAGS - COLUMBINE
40651 250 807008  DAWSON BUTTE PKG LOT EXPANSION 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 325.00 WASTE BAGS - DAWSON BUTTE
40651 250 807009 TWO BRIDGES TRAIL 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 325.00 WASTE BAGS - BAYOU GULCH
40651 250 861600 GREENLAND 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 195.00 WASTE BAGS - GREENLAND
40651 250 807010  SPRUCE MT RD TURN LANES 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 325.00 WASTE BAGS - SPRUCE
40651 250 807010  SPRUCE MT RD TURN LANES 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 585.00 WASTE BAGS - SPRUCE
40651 250 861601  LINCOLN MOUNTAIN 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 225.00 WASTE BAGS - LINCOLN MOUNTAIN
40651 250 807004  HIDDEN MESA TRAILHEAD 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 325.00 WASTE BAGS - HIDDEN MESA
40652 250 807011 SANDSTONE RANCH 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 225.00 WASTE BAGS - SANDSTONE
Total Payment 4,620.00
100562 02/28/24  AGING RESOURCES OF DOUGLAS COUNTY ARDCHOREO0124 100 861001  STATE SENIOR SERVICES GRANT 443600 OPS/DRCOG Chores NN 23 10.00 DRCOG SENIOR CHORE GRANT
ARDCHMKRO0124 100 861001  STATE SENIOR SERVICES GRANT 443600 OPS/DRCOG Hmkr NN 23 18,900.00 DRCOG SENIOR HOMEMAKER GRANT
ARDCRC0124 100 861001  STATE SENIOR SERVICES GRANT 443600 OPS/DRCOG Reassurance NN 23 4,410.00 DRCOG SENIOR REASSURANCE CALLS GRANT
ARDCTRANS0124 100 861001  STATE SENIOR SERVICES GRANT 443600 OPS/DRCOG Trans NN 23 30,344.00 DRCOG SENIOR TRANSPORTATION GRANT
Total Payment 53,664.00
100563 02/28/24  ALCOHOL MONITORING SYSTEMS INC 301894 100 19700 COMMUNITY JUSTICE SERVICES 443600  Other Professional Services 3,029.40 ALCOHOL MONITORING FEES
100564 02/28/24  ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY 271064 200 800503  EMERGENCY STORM DRAINAGE 443600  Other Professional Services 8,859.09 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES
100565 02/28/24  ALL METRO DOOR & DOCK SERVICES 51191 250 861598  SHARP TRAIL COMPLEX 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 660.50 GATE REPAIR
100566 02/28/24  AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION MAR2024 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 451100  Building/Land Lease/Rent 3,104.00 MAR 2024 LEASE - SEDALIA TOWER
COMMUNITY JUSTICE MANAGED SERVICES
100567 02/28/24  ANTERO INC 2016 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 49,200.00 SUPPORT
2015 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 443600  Other Professional Services 2,255.00 SYSTEM MIGRATION SUPPORT
Total Payment 51,455.00
100568 02/28/24  APDC COLORADO LANGUAGE CONNECTION 42774 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 1,313.25 INTERPRETING SERVICES
100569 02/28/24  ARGIS SOLUTIONS INC 1817 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 443600  Other Professional Services 40,560.00 GIS SERVICES
100570 02/28/24  ARMORED KNIGHTS INC 8263 210 44100  ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 447500  Other Purchased Services 110.00 ARMORED CAR SERVICES
100571 02/28/24  AUTOAUTO WASH LLC WO0502858 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 150.00 PARKER CAR WASH PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE
100572 02/28/24  AZTEC CONSULTANTS INC 157920 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 478100  Road Repair, Maint. & Overlay 8,110.00 MONUMENT SURVEYING
100573 02/28/24  BOB BARKER COMPANY INV1986252 100 21500 DETENTION 433800  Prisoner Maint. Supplies 398.88 DETENTION SUPPLIES
100574 02/28/24  BROWN, WILLIAM 02052024 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 445300  Travel Expense 55.74 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
021324 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 445300  Travel Expense 25.19 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
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Total Payment 80.93
100575 02/28/24  BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER OF DENVER 90559634 100 21500 DETENTION 433900 Janitorial Supplies 32.93 TRASH BAGS
FRANKTOWN CITIZENS COALITION / PARKER WATER
100576 02/28/24  BURNS FIGA & WILL PC 284298 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 443200  Legal Services 15.00 & SANITATION DISTRICT
100577 02/28/24  CALDWELL, KELLY 020724 217 861451  WIC - WOMEN, INFANT, CHILDREN 445300  Travel Expense 17.76 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
100578 02/28/24  CASI COLORADO ASPHALT SERVICES INC 64159 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448300  Asphalt & Asphalt Filler 3,042.60 COLD CONCRETE MIX PARKER STOCK
100579 02/28/24  CASTLE ROCK CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 010524 100 65500 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 446300  Prof. Membership & Licenses 1,000.00 2024 ANNUAL DUES
100580 02/28/24  CASTLE ROCK SENIOR CENTER CRSCRC0124 100 861001  STATE SENIOR SERVICES GRANT 443600 OPS/DRCOG Reassurance CCS 23 3,000.00 DRCOG SENIOR REASSURANCE CALLS GRANT
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF CENTRAL
100581 02/28/24  COLORADO JAN2024TANF 210 44400  TANF BLOCK GRANT 443600  Other Professional Services 3,710.00 JAN 2024 SERVICES
100582 02/28/24  CENTRAL SALT LLC PSI2402331 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,345.43 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI12402377 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,222.03 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2402330 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 9,459.94 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2402754 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,080.39 BULK SALT NORTHWEST FACILITY STOCK
PSI24-02661 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 6,623.51 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2402176 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,274.17 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2402753 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,268.96 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI12402177 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,195.09 BULK SALT NORTHWEST FACILITY STOCK
PSI2402476 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 6,785.16 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI12402477 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 4,480.57 BULK SALT NORTHWEST FACILITY STOCK
PSI2402660 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,494.03 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2402329 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,250.71 BULK SALT PARKER STOCK
PSI2402178 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,147.30 BULK SALT PARKER
Total Payment 47,627.29
100583 02/28/24  CHARM-TEX INC 348972IN 100 21500 DETENTION 433800  Prisoner Maint. Supplies 911.52 DETENTION SUPPLIES
100584 02/28/24  CLAYTON & COMPANY INC Cc241 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 443600  Other Professional Services 10,000.00 APPRAISAL SERVICES
100585 02/28/24  COLORADO COMMUNITY MEDIA 104747 100 30300 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 1,296.92 JANUARY 2024 STORMWATER AD
105497 100 11600  PUBLIC AFFAIRS 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 1,125.00 FEB 1 PRINT AD
105339 100 16200  PLANNING & ZONING SERVICES 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 101.28 PUBLIC NOTICES
Total Payment 2,523.20
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN
100586 02/28/24  SERVICES JANUARY2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214415  Due to State-CO TBI Trust 9,257.00 JANUARY 2024 TBI TRUST
COMMUNICATION INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP
100587 02/28/24  LLC 24036 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 443600  Other Professional Services 1,827.50 SNOW REMOVAL COMMUNICATION PLAN
24034 200 31100 ROAD AND BRIDGE ADMIN 443600  Other Professional Services 1,200.00 WEB HOSTING
24033 200 31550 WEED CONTROL 443600  Other Professional Services 474.75 NOXIOUS WEEDS PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES
Total Payment 3,502.25
100588 02/28/24  COMPASSCOM SOFTWARE CORPORATION 6305/121923 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 442400  Telephone/Comm.*AVL 246.06 SWITCHES
100589 02/28/24  COMPUTRONIX INC 6798 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 443600  Other Professional Services 4,112.50 GIS REINTEGRATION PROJECT
6799 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 443600  Other Professional Services 13,825.00 MSB 2.0 INTEGRATION SERVICES
Total Payment 17,937.50
100590 02/28/24  CONTINUUM OF COLORADO JAN2024 210 44400 TANF BLOCK GRANT 443600  Other Professional Services 7,260.00 JAN 2024 TANF
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100591 02/28/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95567070/021224 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 450210  Electric 151.52 LARKSPUR YARD
100592 02/28/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 23007700/020724 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450210  Electric 89.13 9918 JORDAN RD
100593 02/28/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 23007800/020724 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450210  Electric 220.91 17299 LINCOLN AVE
100594 02/28/24  CREDITRON CORPORATION CRDMNO0000016 100 13100 TREASURER 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 13,061.08 ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 2024
CRDMNO0000017 100 13100 TREASURER 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 2,642.35 ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 2024
Total Payment 15,703.43
100595 02/28/24  CRISIS CENTER DV181703 210 44400 TANF BLOCK GRANT 443600  Other Professional Services 4,806.67 JAN 2024 SERVICES
100596 02/28/24 DEVIQ 13774 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 443600  Other Professional Services 53,873.00 SALES TAX PLATFORM MIGRATION
100597 02/28/24  DLH ARCHITECTURE LLC 23171 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 443600  Other Professional Services 1,500.00 DESIGN SERVICES
100598 02/28/24  DUNNAWAY, KELLY 020524 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 445300  Travel Expense 47.97 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
100599 02/28/24  DWYER, ASHLEY 010424-020924 217 46300 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 445300  Travel Expense 67.67 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
100600 02/28/24  ECO COUNTER INC 7910 250 53700 LOCAL PARKS - SALES TAX 474800  Other Machinery & Equip. 30,410.00 TRAIL COUNTERS
7910 250 53700 LOCAL PARKS - SALES TAX 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 3,360.00 ANNUAL LICENSE
Total Payment 33,770.00
100601 02/28/24  ECONOLITE CONTROL PRODUCTS INC INV220902 200 861594  ATSPM - APRA 474370  Traffic Signal Eqpmnt - Engr 1,548.00 CABLES
100602 02/28/24  ELITE SURFACE INFRASTRUCTURE 23017702 200 800506  STORMWATER PRIORITY PROJECTS 473200  Roads, St., Drainage-Contr 3,315.00 MANHOLES
100603 02/28/24  ENVISION IT PARTNERS 4674 295 861305 RMHIDTA INTELLIGENCE 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 2,658.00 MONTHLY IT SERVICES
100604 02/28/24  ERO RESOURCES CORPORATION 104010 200 890103 2023 Disaster - Tornado 443410 Emergency Response Services 3,121.50 ARCHEOLOGICAL SURVEY
100605 02/28/24  ESRIINC 94656572 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 550,000.00 ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE RENEWAL
100606 02/28/24  FIRESIDE MASONRY & CONSTRUCTION 1406 250 861600 GREENLAND 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 3,050.00 SIGN REPAIR SERVICES
100607 02/28/24  GALLSLLC 1001751958/013124 100 21120 ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 443.35 LEATHER GEAR
1001751958/013124 100 21120  ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 443.35 LEATHER GEAR
1001751958/013124 100 21120  ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms (44.10) HANDCUFF RETURN
1001751958/013124 100 21120 ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 59.40 HANDCUFFS
1001751958/013124 100 21120 ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 439.52 LEATHER GEAR
1001751958/013124 100 21120  ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 391.13 LEATHER GEAR
1001751958/013124 100 21120  ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 65.98 HANDCUFFS
1001751958/013124 100 21120 ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms (44.10) HANDCUFF RETURN
1001751958/013124 100 21120 ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 443.80 LEATHER GEAR
1001751958/013124 100 21120  ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 434.86 LEATHER GEAR
1001751958/013124 100 21120  ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 412.81 LEATHER GEAR
1001751958/013124 100 21120 ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 65.70 DUTY BELT
1001751958/013124 100 21175  CIVIL WARRANTS SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 475.50 JACKET
1001751958/013124 100 21450 TRANSPORTS 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 847.00 JACKET
1001751958/013124 100 21500 DETENTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 153.10 SHIRTS
1001751958/013124 100 21500 DETENTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 124.00 PANTS
1001751958/013124 100 21500 DETENTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 144.00 PANTS
1001751958/013124 100 21500 DETENTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 49.95 PANTS
1001751958/013124 100 21500 DETENTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 149.85 PANTS
1001751958/013124 100 21500 DETENTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 230.00 JACKET
1001751958/013124 100 21500 DETENTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 515.63 PANTS & SHIRTS
1001751958/013124 100 21500 DETENTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 191.11 BADGES
1001751958/013124 100 21500 DETENTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 230.00 VEST
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1001751958/013124 100 21500 DETENTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 1,137.50 HAT BADGES
1001751958/013124 100 21650 CSV PROGRAM 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 23.85 NAMETAPES
1001751958/013124 100 21725 ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 59.40 PANTS
1001751958/013124 100 21725 ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS 433500  Clothing & Uniforms (59.40)  PANTS RETURN
1001751958/013124 100 21725 ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 358.88 PANTS & SHIRTS
1001751958/013124 100 21725 ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 358.88 PANTS & SHIRTS
1001751958/013124 100 22100 PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 137.00 SHIRTS
1001751958/013124 100 22100  PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 199.60 PANTS & SHIRTS
1001751958/013124 100 22100 PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 28.75 NAME TAG
1001751958/013124 100 22100 PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 191.11 BADGES
1001751958/013124 100 22100 PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 230.00 VEST
1001751958/013124 100 22100 PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 230.00 VEST
1001751958/013124 100 22100 PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 230.00 VEST
1001751958/013124 100 22100 PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 230.00 VEST
1001751958/013124 100 22100  PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 289.40 PANTS & SHIRTS
1001751958/013124 100 22100  PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 230.00 VEST
1001751958/013124 100 22100 PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 194.47 BADGES
1001751958/013124 100 22100 PATROL-LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 1,137.50 HAT BADGES
1001751958/013124 100 22150  TRAFFIC SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 220.00 TRAFFIC COVERALLS
1001751958/013124 100 22150  TRAFFIC SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 1,760.00 TRAFFIC COVERALLS
1001751958/013124 100 22150  TRAFFIC SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 440.00 TRAFFIC COVERALLS
1001751958/013124 100 22500  IMPACT UNIT/LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 240.43 PANTS & SHIRTS
1001751958/013124 100 22500  IMPACT UNIT/LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 240.43 PANTS & SHIRTS
1001751958/013124 100 22500  IMPACT UNIT/LEA 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 89.91 SHIRTS
1001751958/013124 100 22650 RESERVE PROGRAM 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 230.00 VEST
1001751958/013124 100 23150 MAJOR CRIMES SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 188.90 PANTS & JACKET
1001751958/013124 100 23150 MAJOR CRIMES SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 191.11 BADGES
1001751958/013124 100 23200  CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms (248.00)  PANTS RETURN
1001751958/013124 100 23200  CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms (124.00)  PANTS RETURN
1001751958/013124 100 23200  CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 18.80 HEAT TRANSFER ON COAT
1001751958/013124 100 23200  CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 496.00 PANTS
1001751958/013124 100 27100 SCHOOL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 3,984.50 JACKET
1001751958/013124 100 27150 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 111.30 NAMETAPES
1001751958/013124 100 800540  K-9 UNIT 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 67.62 NAMETAPES
1001751958/013124 100 21100  SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 62.00 PANTS
1001751958/013124 100 21100  SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 62.00 PANTS
1001751958/013124 100 21115  SHERIFF TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 726.00 JACKET
1001751958/013124 100 21120 ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 450.16 LEATHER GEAR
1001751958/013124 100 21120  ACADEMY TRAINING 433400  Operating Supplies 422.90 LEATHER GEAR
1001751958/013124 100 21120  ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 418.73 LEATHER GEAR
1001751958/013124 100 21120 ACADEMY TRAINING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 443.35 LEATHER GEAR
Total Payment 21,920.92

100608 02/28/24  GIS PEACE LLC 1811 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 2,400.00 GIS ANALYSIS & MANAGED SERVICE

100609 02/28/24  GMCO CORPORATION 241238 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 64,890.00 LIQUID DEICER PARKER STOCK
241274 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 40,685.00 LIQUID DEICER NORTHWEST FACILITY STOCK

Total Payment 105,575.00

100610 02/28/24  HDR ENGINEERING INC 1200591933 230 800998  US HWY 85 IMPROVEMENTS 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 24,421.18 DESIGN SERVICES - US 85

100611 02/28/24  HEALTHCARE MEDICAL WASTE SERVICES W123928 100 23100 CORONER 442700  Biohazard Waste Removal 107.80 BIOHAZARD WASTE

100612 02/28/24  HELP & HOPE CENTER DRAWDOWN7/2024TANF 210 44400  TANF BLOCK GRANT 443600  Other Professional Services 4,927.22 JAN SERVICES

100613 02/28/24  HIRERIGHT LLC G3846901 100 17100 HRADMIN 447900  Recruitment Costs 2,652.89 BACKGROUND SCREENING SERVICES

100614 02/28/24  HOLCIM-WCR INC 719159814 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 1,268.96 CRUSHED WASHED ROCK
719159813 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 371.36 CONCRETE SAND
719159812 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 109,916.44 ROAD BASE SOUTHEAST STOCK
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719143633 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 50,227.86 ROAD BASE SOUTHEAST STOCK
719140545 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 27,613.31 ROAD BASE SOUTHEAST STOCK
Total Payment 189,397.93
100615 02/28/24  INTEGRITY COACHING & CONSULTING LLC 020824 217 861620  BUELL FOUNDATION EARLY CHILD 432100  Contract Work/Temporary Agency 3,795.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
020824 217 861616  E & E CHILD CARE GRANT PROGRAM 432100  Contract Work/Temporary Agency 3,795.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
Total Payment 7,590.00
100616 02/28/24  JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC WXYB6700001 230 800505  HAPPY CANYON /125 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 13,841.92 1-25 / HAPPY CANYON INTERCHANGE
100617 02/28/24  JOHN ELWAY CHEVROLET 294850 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 90,420.00 2024 CHEVY SILVERADO
100618 02/28/24  KALIHER, MEGHAN 010524-012924 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 303.31 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
100619 02/28/24  LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA 79170308 210 44900  CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 443200  Legal Services 144.00 GENETIC TESTING
100620 02/28/24  LEE, MICHAEL 010324-013024 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 1.74 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
010324-013024 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 76.80 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
010324-013024 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 585.62 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
010324-013024 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 20.74 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 684.90
100621 02/28/24  LIGHTHOUSE TRANSPORTATION GROUP 24031 200 800916  TRAFFIC SIG RPLMNT & MAJ MAINT 478300  Major Maint. Repair Projects 5,665.00 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE
100622 02/28/24  LIGHTING ACCESSORY & WARNING SYSTEMS 23830 220 22120  FLEET-LEA 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 2,480.99 VEHICLE UPFIT
100623 02/28/24  LOCLYZ MEDIA SERVICES 1413 100 11600  PUBLIC AFFAIRS 443600  Other Professional Services 8,800.00 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES
100624 02/28/24  MAINTENANCE RESOURCES 2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 5,190.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402055 100 19180  UNIFIED METROPOLITAN FORENSIC 444400  Service Contracts 1,675.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 594.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 860.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 1,150.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 8,194.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 2,561.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 486.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 1,125.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 865.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 3,550.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 594.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 486.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 865.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 870.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 425.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 1,415.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402053 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400  Service Contracts 410.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402054 100 19175  HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION FAC 444400  Service Contracts 5,352.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
2402052 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 594.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES
Total Payment 37,261.00
100625 02/28/24  MAKELKY, DAN 012624-021524 210 44100 ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 445300  Travel Expense 159.19 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
METRO DENVER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
100626 02/28/24  CORPORATION EDC10061093 100 65500 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 446300  Prof. Membership & Licenses 12,500.00 2024 ANNUAL DUES
100627 02/28/24  MOTUS SPACE SOLUTIONS INC 100350 100 19125  FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 436600  Other Repair & Maint. Supplies 107.46 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
100628 02/28/24  MTM RECOGNITION 6185059 100 17100 HRADMIN 447700  Recognition Programs 1,614.58 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
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100629 02/28/24 O J WATSON COMPANY INC 54184 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 60,310.00 SNOWPLOW CONVERSION
100630 02/28/24  OUTPUT SERVICES INC INV119713 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 444400  Service Contracts 3,548.44 FEB 2024 DMV RENEWALS
100631 02/28/24  PAVLICEK, JUVAILAR 010924-012924 217 861451  WIC - WOMEN, INFANT, CHILDREN 445300  Travel Expense 63.11 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
010924-012924 217 861451  WIC - WOMEN, INFANT, CHILDREN 445300  Travel Expense 8.85 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 71.96
100632 02/28/24  PAWS 4 PRODUCTIVITY LLC 255 210 44100 ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 447500  Other Purchased Services 500.00 WELLNESS VISIT
100633 02/28/24  PHOENIX SUPPLY LLC 32797 100 21500 DETENTION 433800  Prisoner Maint. Supplies 2,474.30 DETENTION SUPPLIES
32619 100 21500 DETENTION 433800  Prisoner Maint. Supplies 1,408.45 DETENTION SUPPLIES
Total Payment 3,882.75
100634 02/28/24  PRO FORCE LAW ENFORCEMENT 540664 100 21116  REGULATORY TRAINING 438200  C.A.-Firearms/Tasers 20,779.12 SUPPRESSORS
100635 02/28/24  PSYCHOLOGICAL DIMENSIONS 4243 100 21155  HIRING 447900  Recruitment Costs 5,250.00 PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING
4171 100 21155  HIRING 447900  Recruitment Costs 5,920.00 PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING
3961 100 21155  HIRING 447900  Recruitment Costs 1,650.00 PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING
Total Payment 12,820.00
100636 02/28/24  RIGHT ON LEARNING 559 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 11,131.25 JAN 2024 EDUCATION NAVIGATION
100637 02/28/24  RK WATER LLC 21731 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 444400  Service Contracts 2,615.00 QUARTERLY WATER TREATMENT
100638 02/28/24  ROCKSOL CONSULTING GROUP INC 516260 230 800425  DAKAN RD OVER W PLUM CK BR 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 5,153.31 DESIGN SERVICES - DAKAN RD BRIDGE
100639 02/28/24  RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF DENVER 3035916641 630 19450  LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INS. 458100 Insurance Claims-Property 34,262.91 TRUCK REPAIRS
3035916641/013124 100 19450  LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INS. 458100  Insurance Claims-Property 5,671.19 TRUCK REPAIRS
Total Payment 39,934.10
100640 02/28/24  RUSH TRUCK LEASING, DENVER 3035940180 220 822110 SWATTEAM 444300  Equipment Rental 772.50 TRUCK LEASE
100641 02/28/24  SAFETY AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY 13028IN 100 31640 PVMNT MGT CONTRACT MNT OF COND 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 8.66 SAFETY SUPPLIES
13028IN 100 30200 ENGINEERING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 15.45 SAFETY SUPPLIES
Total Payment 24.11
100642 02/28/24  SCHEUBER & DARDEN ARCHITECTS 20246 100 861023  SHG-EVANS HOMESTEAD 443600  Other Professional Services 5,727.00 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
100643 02/28/24  SENERGY PETROLEUM LLC SEN734394 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436100  Oil & Lubrication 154.70 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
SEN734395 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436100  Oil & Lubrication 357.00 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
SEN734389 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436100  Oil & Lubrication 357.00 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
SEN734385 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436100  Oil & Lubrication 654.50 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
SEN734382 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436100  Oil & Lubrication 232.05 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
Total Payment 1,755.25
100644 02/28/24  SHIINTERNATIONAL CORPORATION B17913728 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 27,659.00 KNOWBE4 SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION
100645 02/28/24  SHILOH HOUSE 52003200124DOUG 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 32,634.90 JAN 2024 BED GUARANTEE
100646 02/28/24  SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES 17422 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 443600  Other Professional Services 877.50 CONSULTING PLAN REVIEW
100647 02/28/24  SILL-TERHAR MOTORS INC 66240 100 19210  VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 45,697.00 2023 FORD F-150
100648 02/28/24  SOURCE OFFICE & TECHNOLOGY 49243750 250 807011 SANDSTONE RANCH 433200  Office Supplies 234.65 OFFICE SUPPLIES
100649 02/28/24  SOURCENOW INVSN1578 100 21125  SUPPORT SERVICES 433210  Computer Supplies 554.50 PRINTER TONER
100650 02/28/24  SOUTH METRO FIRE RESCUE AUTHORITY MAR2024 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 451100  Building/Land Lease/Rent 601.52 MAR 2024 LEASE - RUETER-HESS TOWER
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DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES MILL LEVY GRANT
100651 02/28/24  TALL TALES RANCH DDMLIAN24 215 45100 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES-ADM 465200 DD Grant 71,400.00 AWARD
100652 02/28/24  THE LITTLE CLINIC OF COLORADO 1220234436 217 861457  IMMUNIZATION & VACCINATN CHILD 443600  Other Professional Services 104.00 VACCINATIONS
100653 02/28/24  TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK DC001269 100 100 GENERAL FUND 221610  Sec. Deposit Refund-Fairground 1,000.00 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND
DC001269 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 344200  Facilities Use Fees 1,500.00 FACILITY RENTAL REFUND
Total Payment 2,500.00
TEMPORARY FRONT DESK ADMINISTRATIVE
100654 02/28/24  TPM STAFFING SERVICES 3072 100 11400 COUNTY MANAGER 432100  Contract Work/Temporary Agency 251.10 ASSISTANT
100655 02/28/24  TRBOVICH, VIKTORIA 010824-012924 217 861451  WIC - WOMEN, INFANT, CHILDREN 445300  Travel Expense 35.51 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
100656 02/28/24  TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC 3011500100 100 21500 DETENTION 447150  Inmate Meals 16,568.43 INMATE MEALS
100657 02/28/24  TST INFRASTRUCTURE LLC 10989 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 443600  Other Professional Services 300.00 LID GIS MAINTENANCE
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER - DANIELS COLLEGE
100658 02/28/24  OF BUSINESS 167807PSLDC29S1 100 21116  REGULATORY TRAINING 446100  Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 8,400.00 LEADERSHIP CLASS
100659 02/28/24  VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER VDCC4230263 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 117.70 REDCAP PROJECT FEES
100660 02/28/24  VISITING ANGELS VAPC0124 100 861001  STATE SENIOR SERVICES GRANT 443600 OPS/DRCOG Pers Care VA 23 14,184.63 DRCOG SENIOR PERSONAL CARE GRANT
VAHMKR0124 100 861001  STATE SENIOR SERVICES GRANT 443600  OPS/DRCOG Hmkr Svc VA 23 11,090.63 DRCOG SENIOR HOMEMAKER GRANT
Total Payment 25,275.26
100661 02/28/24  WEBOLUTIONS INC INV52562 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 15,270.00 WEB HOSTING, MANAGE ADA SERVICES
INV52563 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 4,077.00 PLUGINS SUBSCRIPTION
Total Payment 19,347.00
100662 02/28/24  WELLPATH LLC INV0114087 100 21500 DETENTION 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 324,096.50 FEB 2024 MONTHLY BASE
INV0114088 100 21500 DETENTION 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 28,556.92 FEB 2024 MAT STAFFING
Total Payment 352,653.42
100663 02/28/24  WESTERN PAPER DISTRIBUTORS 4795117 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 474800  Other Machinery & Equip. 27,380.99 SCRUBBER
100664 02/28/24  WESTON SOLUTIONS INC FEB202401931A 100 30300 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 443600  Other Professional Services 1,140.50 ENVIRONMENTAL SPILL RESPONSE SERVICES
FEB202401931B 100 30300 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 443600  Other Professional Services 2,767.58 ENVIRONMENTAL SPILL RESPONSE SERVICES
FEB202401931C 100 30300 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 443600  Other Professional Services 2,627.00 ENVIRONMENTAL SPILL RESPONSE SERVICES
Total Payment 6,535.08
100665 02/28/24  WESTSIDE TOWING INC 244403925 100 23200  CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 444600  Vehicle Tow Services 3,925.45 TOWING SERVICES
244403925 100 23200  CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 444600  Vehicle Tow Services 360.00 TOWING SERVICES
Total Payment 4,285.45
518452 02/27/24  18TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT VALE FUND JANUARY2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214627  Due to 18th Judicial Dist-VALE 5,510.00 JAN 2024 VALE SURCHARGE
518453 02/27/24  ALLEGIANT MORTUARY TRANSPORT JANUARY2024 100 23100 CORONER 443600  Other Professional Services 1,133.60 TRANSPORT SERVICES
518454 02/27/24  AMERICAN TARGET COMPANY 120602 100 21115  SHERIFF TRAINING 433700  Firearm Supplies 2,600.00 TARGETS & BACKERS FOR FIREARMS
518455 02/27/24  BERNAL, NICOLAS MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 590.39 REGISTRATION REFUND
518456 02/27/24  BEYOND THE BADGE LLC 12024DCSO 100 861025 POMH DC PEACE OFFICER COUNSEL 443600  Other Professional Services 2,100.00 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
518457 02/27/24  CASTLE ROCK ROCK LLC 1165 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 1,024.98 SQUEEGE NORTHWEST STOCK
518458 02/27/24  CENTURY LINK K3031112228106/020124 100 18100 IT ADMINISTRATION 442400  Telephone/Communications 17,433.87 FEB 2024 MILLER CIRCUITS
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518459 02/27/24  CISZEWSKI, MARK MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 94.95 REGISTRATION REFUND
518460 02/27/24  COLORADO JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT JANUARY2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214416  Due to State - Fam Frndly Crt 549.00 JAN 2024 FAMILY FRIENDLY
518461 02/27/24  CONTACT WIRELESS 40312698 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 2,010.27 TEXTING SERVICE
518462 02/27/24  COWLES, DILLON & JALEEN MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 70.03 REGISTRATION REFUND
518463 02/27/24  CRAVEN, RYAN MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 397.54 REGISTRATION REFUND
518464 02/27/24  CYMAX MEDIA LLC 020224 217 861617  EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL 447500  Other Purchased Services 55.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
518465 02/27/24  DALE, DEBORAH & KENNETH MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 13.54 REGISTRATION REFUND

DEERFIELD HOMEOWNERS AND PROPERTY
518466 02/27/24  OWNERS INC 021324 296 861577  ARPA-REVENUE REPLACEMENT 447500  Oth Purchs/CO Forest Svcs Prog 20,982.50 ARPA WILDFIRE PROGRAM
518467 02/27/24  ELSHAM, PETER MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 180.11 REGISTRATION REFUND
518468 02/27/24  ET TECHNOLOGIES INC 2206171349684 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 443600  Other Professional Services 485.00 FUEL TESTING
518469 02/27/24  FEDEX 839501086 100 11300 BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 439200  Postage & Delivery Svc. 13.74 POSTAGE

838788425 100 18100 IT ADMINISTRATION 439200  Postage & Delivery Svc. 17.39 POSTAGE
Total Payment 31.13

518470 02/27/24  FRANKTOWN ANIMAL CLINIC 734939 100 21130 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 148.00 VETERINARY SERVICES
518471 02/27/24  GAMBREL JR, OTTO MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,443.18 REGISTRATION REFUND
518472 02/27/24  GRAHAM-WRIGHT, BARBARA L 020724 217 46100 DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 443600  Other Professional Services 20.00 VITAL RECORDS REFUND
518473 02/27/24  HERNANDEZ, REBECCA & GREGORY MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 84.39 REGISTRATION REFUND

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CORONERS &
518474 02/27/24  CORONERS & MEDICAL EXAMINERS 300002634 100 23100 CORONER 446300  Prof. Membership & Licenses 600.00 MEDICAL EXAMINERS ACCREDITATION FEE
518475 02/27/24  IMAGEFIRST 263247087 100 23100 CORONER 443600  Other Professional Services 52.07 LAUNDRY SERVICES
518476 02/27/24 10N DEVELOPER LLC 02152024 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 322500  Building Permits 237.25 REFUND CANCELLED PERMIT

JEFFERSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
518477 02/27/24  HUMAN SERVICES 013124 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 3,589.79 HOME STUDY SERVICES

JAN2024/021424 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 569.14 JAN 2024 COLLAB EXPENSES
Total Payment 4,158.93

518478 02/27/24  JP NIXON CONSULTING 975 295 861350 RMHIDTA TRAINING 443600  Other Professional Services 4,500.00 TRAINING SERVICES
518479 02/27/24  KIDS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH OF UTAH 013124 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 2,698.00 EDUCATIONAL COSTS
518480 02/27/24  KOIS BROTHERS EQUIPMENT COMPANY 57923 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 436200  Equip. & Motor Vehicle Parts 19,883.76 SNOW PLOW BLADES
518481 02/27/24  LAKESHORE PARENT LLC 020224 217 861619  TSQI CSQI GAE FUNDING 447500  Other Purchased Services 2,456.98 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
518482 02/27/24  LITTLE BLESSINGS 020224 217 861619  TSQI CSQI GAE FUNDING 447500  Other Purchased Services 1,702.67 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
518483 02/27/24  LOWRY, GREGORY JAY MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 126.48 REGISTRATION REFUND
518484 02/27/24  MAGARACI, ANTHONY S 012724 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 445300  Travel Expense 11.39 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
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518485 02/27/24  MENESHIAN, TARA MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 45.51 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
518486 02/27/24  MILLER & ASSOCIATES CONSULTING 240048 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 443600  Other Professional Services 280.00 CONSULTING SERVICES - HWY 85 CORRIDOR
518487 02/27/24  MOODY'S ANALYTICS INC ZU00051674 100 65500 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 443600  Other Professional Services 12,000.00 REAL ESTATE DATABASE SUBSCRIPTION
518488 02/27/24  MOSS ADAMS LLP 102534401 100 802012  AUDIT SERVICES 443150  Acctg & Financial Services 525.00 PROCUREMENT CARD PROGRAM REVIEW
518489 02/27/24  MULLER ENGINEERING COMPANY INC 37896 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 2,079.50 ENGINEERING SERVICES - PERRY PARK CURVES
MULLER ENGINEERING COMPANY INC 37902 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 15,814.25 QUEBEC / UNIVERSITY / LINCOLN TRAFFIC STUDY
Total Payment 17,893.75
518490 02/27/24  PHAM, QUAN MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 84.43 REGISTRATION REFUND
518491 02/27/24  ROBLES-LYNN, ROBERT WAYNE 020124-020624 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 445300  Travel Expense 26.96 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
020124-020624 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 445300  Travel Expense 20.88 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 47.84
518492 02/27/24  RODRIGUEZ, DAVID MV REFUND/021524 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 548.18 REGISTRATION REFUND
518493 02/27/24  SAVIO HOUSE 45322SAP 210 210 HUMAN SERVICES 121310  Acct. Rec. - General 19,783.00 JAN 2024 MULTI COUNTY ASSESSMENT
SOUTH METRO DENVER CHAMBER OF
518494 02/27/24  COMMERCE 1040787 100 65500 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 446300  Prof. Membership & Licenses 1,000.00 2024 ANNUAL CHAMBER DUES
518495 02/27/24  STATE OF COLORADO 23282 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 439200  Postage & Delivery Svc. 213.01 DEC 2023 POSTAGE
23282 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 444400  Service Contracts 55.30 DEC 2023 POSTAGE
23364 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 444400  Service Contracts 437.04 JAN 2024 POSTAGE
23364 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 439200  Postage & Delivery Svc. 1,991.65 JAN 2024 POSTAGE
Total Payment 2,697.00
518496 02/27/24  SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC 12238549001 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448700  Other Constr/Maint. Materials 104.83 PROPANE
518497 02/27/24  THOMPSON, DUKE 02142024 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 446300  Prof. Membership & Licenses 120.00 EDUCATIONAL TRAINING
518498 02/27/24  WADE, ERIC & JENNIFER MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 134.21 REGISTRATION REFUND
518499 02/27/24  WAT LEGAL LLC 88 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 443200  Legal Services 1,125.00 LEGAL SERVICES
518500 02/27/24  WELLS ANDERSON & RACE LLC 76376 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 443200  Legal Services 722.00 LEGAL SERVICES
518501 02/27/24  WIZ-QUIZ DRUG SCREENING SERVICE 65868 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 447500  Other Purchased Services 60.00 TESTING SERVICES
518502 02/27/24  FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY 152F0529822 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 443600  Other Professional Services 1,902.50 ROZMAN CLOSING COSTS
152F0529422 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 443600  Other Professional Services 1,383.50 CLAIR CLOSING COSTS
Total Payment 3,286.00
518503 02/27/24  HAMPTON, MARCOS 12823-122923 210 44600  CHILD CARE 445300  Travel Expense 60.13 DEC 2023 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
010524-020224 210 44600  CHILD CARE 445300  Travel Expense 61.50 JAN 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
010524-020224 210 44600  CHILD CARE 445300  Travel Expense 20.51 FEB 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 142.14
518504 02/27/24  KILE, DAVID & MEGAN DV2022013 200 200 ROAD AND BRIDGE 221630  Escrow Payable 2,500.00 ESCROW RELEASE